

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45911/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2019
in AA No. 67/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHADEV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8425/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.8426/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List this matter along with SLP(C)Diary No. 43975 of 2019
on Monday i.e. 27th January, 2020.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER