

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43975/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2019 in AA No. 15/2017 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh At Indore)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA INDORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULABCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.6693/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.6695/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.6694/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

WITH Diary No(s). 44681/2019 (IV-A)
**(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.16683/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.16685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.16684/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 44691/2019 (IV-A)
**(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.17475/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.17478/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.17477/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 44693/2019 (IV-A)
**(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.20366/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.20368/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.20367/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 44696/2019 (IV-A)
**(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.16593/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.16596/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.16594/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 44706/2019 (IV-A)
**(IA No.16587/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.16591/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.16589/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 44709/2019 (IV-A)
**(IA No.7652/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.7658/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.7653/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 44711/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.19998/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.20001/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.19999/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44713/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.13977/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.13978/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.13983/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44714/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.7168/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.7170/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.7169/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45907/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.29857/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.29859/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.29858/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45911/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.8425/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.8426/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45915/2019 (IV-A)
 (IA No.19905/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.19906/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.19907/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45919/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.16560/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.16563/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.16562/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45920/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.10640/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.10641/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45926/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.14172/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.14174/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.14173/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45932/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and

IA No.7162/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.7163/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2368/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.24861/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.24862/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2369/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.23190/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.23191/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2370/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.28573/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.28574/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2371/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.21785/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.21786/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2373/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.20261/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.20263/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2383/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.30745/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.30746/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard Ms. Neetika Sharma, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner-National Highway Authority of India.

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the impugned order(s) in all the special leave petitions subject to condition that the petitioner-NHAI shall deposit 50% of the Award amount (without interest) before the Sub-Divisional Officer (Revenue), Dharampuri, District Dhar, Madhya Pradesh, within a period of four weeks from today failing which the interim stay granted by this Court shall stand vacated.

On such deposit, Sub-Divisional Officer (Revenue)/the Competent Authority is directed to disburse the amount to the land owners/claimants.

List all the special leave petitions after eight weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER