

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6897/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2019
in ARBA No. 54/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42815/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.42816/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neetika, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

Delay condoned.

We have heard Ms. Neetika, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner-NHAI.

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the impugned order subject
to condition that the petitioner-NHAI shall deposit 50% of the
Award amount (without interest) before the Sub-Divisional Officer
(Revenue), Dharampuri, District Dhar, Madhya Pradesh, within a
period of twelve weeks from today.

On such deposit, the competent Authority is directed to
disburse the amount to the land owners/claimants.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.6290 of 2020 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER