

ITEM NO.26
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7807/2020

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Akanksha Das, Adv.

Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report, spare copy has not been filed. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed spare copy through e-filing mode on 19.6.2020 and she has proof of such e-filing where she has paid an amount of Rs.1512/- as process fee. However, the office report is silent on this point, rather according to office report, petitioner has not filed spare copy. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

List again on 13.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar