

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6290/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2019
in AA No. 15/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA INDORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULABCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 99690/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6695/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6298/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16685/2020

IA No. 16685/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6299/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 17478/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99788/2020

IA No. 99788/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17478/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6303/2020 (IV-C)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7658/2020

IA No. 7658/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6300/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 20368/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99735/2020

IA No. 99735/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20368/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6301/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16596/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99768/2020

IA No. 99768/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16596/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6302/2020 (IV-C)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16591/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99702/2020

IA No. 99702/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16591/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6304/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 20001/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99683/2020
 IA No. 99683/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 20001/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6305/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13978/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99661/2020
 IA No. 99661/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 13978/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6306/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7170/2020
 IA No. 7170/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6297/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 29859/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99716/2020
 IA No. 99716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 29859/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6296/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8426/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99639/2020
 IA No. 99639/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 8426/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6295/2020 (IV-C)

(IA
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 19906/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99649/2020
 IA No. 99649/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 19906/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6291/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16563/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99677/2020
 IA No. 99677/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 16563/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6292/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 10641/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99713/2020
 IA No. 99713/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 10641/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6293/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14174/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99668/2020
 IA No. 99668/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 14174/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6294/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7163/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100276/2020
 IA No. 100276/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 7163/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6308/2020 (IV-C)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 24862/2020
 IA No. 24862/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6309/2020 (IV-C)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23191/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99728/2020
 IA No. 99728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 23191/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6310/2020 (IV-C)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 28574/2020
 IA No. 28574/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6311/2020 (IV-C)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 21786/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100278/2020
 IA No. 100278/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 21786/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6312/2020 (IV-C)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 20263/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100282/2020
 IA No. 100282/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 20263/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 6313/2020 (IV-C)
 (IA
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 30746/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99695/2020
 IA No. 99695/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 30746/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 7807/2020 (IV-C)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42816/2020
 IA No. 42816/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
 Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. T S Sidhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 09.05.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR